ASGW POLICY

Subject: ASGW WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

Date Effective: 10/20/2018

Reviewed: 10/17/2019, 1/16/2021 **Revised:** 12/20/2018, 4/11/2019 **Page:** 1 of 1

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin has created this Privacy Policy to explain why we collect particular information and how we will protect your personal privacy within our website. The following discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for the website, www.autismgreaterwi.org. In order to fully understand your rights, we encourage you to read this Privacy Policy. The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin reserves the right at any time, and without notice, to change this Privacy Policy simply by posting such changes on our site. Any such change will be effective immediately upon posting.

What Information We Collect and How We Use That Information:

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin uses third party processors that collect names, address and email addresses to process Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin memberships, register for conferences and events, donations and to register individuals to receive our emails. You may always "opt out," either now or at any time in the future if you do not wish to receive our emails.

IP Address:

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin uses your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server, to administer www.autismgreaterwi.org, and for statistical metrics used to track website visitor traffic. IP addresses are not linked to personally identifiable information.

Security:

All information provided to the Autism Society is transmitted using SSL (Secure Socket Layer) encryption. SSL is a proven coding system that lets your browser automatically encrypt, or scramble data before you send it to us. We also protect account information by placing it on a secure portion of our website that is only accessible by certain qualified employees of the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin. While we strive to protect your information, we cannot ensure or warrant the security of such information. The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin has confidential systems in place to assure the highest level of protection of personal information of any donor, member or other supporter to the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin.

External Links:

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin includes links to external websites. These links do not fall under www.autismgreaterwi.org domain, and the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin is not responsible for the privacy practices or content of external websites. We encourage you to read privacy policies of any linked external websites.

Email Privacy:

Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin Policy Manual 1477 Kenwood Drive, Menasha, WI 54952 ©ASGW

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin does not sell or rent email addresses to anyone outside the organization.

Contacting the Web Site: If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this site, or your experience with this site, you can contact:

Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin 1477 Kenwood Dr. Menasha, WI 54952 920-558-4602 info@autismgreaterwi.org